THE DATASHEET OF
SM8S26AHE3/2D
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SM8S10 thru SM8S43A
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 31-Aug-16 1 Document Number: 88387
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

MAXIMUM REVERSE
LEAKAGE
AT VWM
TJ = 175 °C
ID (μA)
MAX. PEAK
PULSE CURRENT
AT 10/1000 μs
WAVEFORM
(A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
VC (V)MIN. MAX.
SM8S10 11.1 13.6 5.0 10.0 15 250 351 18.8
SM8S10A 11.1 12.3 5.0 10.0 15 250 388 17.0
SM8S11 12.2 14.9 5.0 11.0 10 150 328 20.1
SM8S11A 12.2 13.5 5.0 11.0 10 150 363 18.2
SM8S12 13.3 16.3 5.0 12.0 10 150 300 22.0
SM8S12A 13.3 14.7 5.0 12.0 10 150 332 19.9
SM8S13 14.4 17.6 5.0 13.0 10 150 277 23.8
SM8S13A 14.4 15.9 5.0 13.0 10 150 307 21.5
SM8S14 15.6 19.1 5.0 14.0 10 150 256 25.8
SM8S14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14.0 10 150 284 23.2
SM8S15 16.7 20.4 5.0 15.0 10 150 245 26.9
SM8S15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 15.0 10 150 270 24.4
SM8S16 17.8 21.8 5.0 16.0 10 150 229 28.8
SM8S16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16.0 10 150 254 26.0
SM8S17 18.9 23.1 5.0 17.0 10 150 216 30.5
SM8S17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17.0 10 150 239 27.6
SM8S18 20.0 24.4 5.0 18.0 10 150 205 32.2
SM8S18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18.0 10 150 226 29.2
SM8S20 22.2 27.1 5.0 20.0 10 150 184 35.8
SM8S20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20.0 10 150 204 32.4
SM8S22 24.4 29.8 5.0 22.0 10 150 168 39.4
SM8S22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22.0 10 150 186 35.5
SM8S24 26.7 32.6 5.0 24.0 10 150 153 43.0
SM8S24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24.0 10 150 170 38.9
SM8S26 28.9 35.3 5.0 26.0 10 150 142 46.6
SM8S26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26.0 10 150 157 42.1
SM8S28 31.1 38.0 5.0 28.0 10 150 132 50.1
SM8S28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28.0 10 150 145 45.4
SM8S30 33.3 40.7 5.0 30.0 10 150 123 53.5
SM8S30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30.0 10 150 136 48.4
SM8S33 36.7 44.9 5.0 33.0 10 150 112 59.0
SM8S33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33.0 10 150 124 53.3
SM8S36 40.0 48.9 5.0 36.0 10 150 103 64.3
SM8S36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36.0 10 150 114 58.1
SM8S40 44.4 54.3 5.0 40 10 150 92.4 71.4
SM8S40A 44.4 49.1 5.0 40 10 150 102 64.5
SM8S43 47.8 58.4 5.0 43 10 150 86 76.7
SM8S43A 47.8 52.8 5.0 43 10 150 95.1 69.4
SM8S10 thru SM8S43A
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 31-Aug-16 3 Document Number: 88387
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com